#### 502198982 01/17/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cynthia Kovensky	01/17/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAPSTONE MANUFACTURING LLC	
Street Address:	1637 Marina Lake Drive	
City:	Kissimmee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34744	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13525704

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4079277720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \Gamma$ 

Phone: 407-926-7709
Email: Idavis@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: Beusse Wolter Sanks Mora & Maire, P.A.

Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12049-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cian G. O'Brien

Total Attachments: 2 source=ptoasgmt#page1.tif source=ptoasgmt#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1352

PATENT REEL: 029650 FRAME: 0483

12049-001

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cynthia Kovensky, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1637 Marina Lake Drive, Kissimmee, Florida 34744, for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I:

HEREBY sell and assign to CAPSTONE MANUFACTURING LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1637 Marina Lake Drive, Kissimmee, Florida, 34744, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## PATIENT GOWN FOR A MEDICAL TREATMENT FACILITY

[ ] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed on June 18, 2012, having Application No. 13/525,704

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029650 FRAME: 0484

12049-001

SOLE INVEN	TOR			
Signature:	CYNTHIA KOVENSK	Y D	ate:	<b></b>
Witnessed by:	Signature		pate:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Pate:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
	IF SIGNING I	BELOW IS FOR IN PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY	
Cyclin	A KOVENSKY	Date:	-17-13	
	Florida Osceola	S.		
named Cynthia assignment, w	day of <u>Janual</u> Asy of <u>Janual</u> Asy of <u>Janual</u> Asy of <u>Janual</u> Asy of <u>Asy of the Asy o</u>	nally known as the	e individual who e	xecuted the foregoing
Seal		Tale	(Notary Public)	an

RACHEL MAHAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# DD854298 Expires 1/25/2013

**RECORDED: 01/17/2013** 

2